ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of October 13, 2021 St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 511" meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Joe Bauer was the only officer absent due to a recent hospitalization.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Mike Kennedy and Michael Growe had applied for membership. A
motion to accept these applications was made by Will Grove and seconded by Rich Chapman. The motion was
passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Chris Zarbo to wave the reading of the previous meeting minutes and accept
the report as printed, seconded by Ron Klier. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave his monthly report. A motion was made by Chris Zarbo, seconded
by Rich Chapman to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members died.
Members: Fred Hussman, George Keys, Milford Eaves, Ronald Bell, Donald Koehne and Fred Bunch
Non-member: Anthony Miller, Winona Schrieber, Sam Brooks, Harry Stubbs and James Fitzgerald

New Business: Jim Busch, Sarah Blessing and Drew Olshanski were present to answer questions about
Medicare. Sarah Blessing presented a short tutorial on Medicare benefits and changes that may affect our
members and their families.

Tim Tumbrink was presented with a token of our appreciation for his tireless work maintaining the SLMPD
Find-a-Grave site. Ron Klein’s family provided the beautiful plaque.

Attendance today was 46. The 50/50 was $31.00
The next meeting will be held on November 10, 2021 at 11:30 a.m.

A motion was made to adjourn by Chris Zarbo, seconded by Don Cognata. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 11:57am.

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sqt.-At-Arms Trustees
Diane Priest-Dailey Frank Stubits, Jr. Darla J. Gray Terril J. Shoemaker Michael Mosier Anthony Pona
drpd@slpva.com fs@slpva.com djg@slpva.com ts@slpva.com mm@slpva.com Wilbern Grove

Dan Bauer



St. Louis Police Veterans Association
October 2021 Monthly Report

Income for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2021

10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/31/2021
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (2)

Application Fee (2) Mike Growe/Mike Kenned

Lunch (48 paid members)
50/50
Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: October 1st to October 31st, 2021

Check #
1931 10/13/2021
1932 10/13/2021
1933 10/13/2021
1934 10/13/2021
1935 10/13/2021
1936 10/13/2021
1937 10/13/2021
1938 10/13/2021
1939 10/13/2021
1940 10/21/2021

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey

Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Frank Stubits (Office Expenses)

Frank Stubits (Office Expenses)

Joe Burgoon (1 flag delivery)

Diane Priest Dailey (Donuts)

Terril Shoemaker (Lunch Pietros)
Missouri Vocational Enterprises (Plaque)

Assets October 31st, 2021

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance:
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets October 31st, 2020

$30.00
$4.00
$384.00
$30.00
§5.71

$453.71

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$259.65
$45.08
$25.00
$55.00
$587.02
$51.00

$1,347.75

$67,268.93
$4,650.49

$71,919.42
$77,896.08






